PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Establishment – Panchayat Department – Transfer and Postings of Head Sub:-Clerk- Modified - Orders issued.

Read:-1. Order No:A1-2546/07/TRIDA dated:12.10.2009.

> 2. This office order of even No. dated: 22.08.2009 and 07.10.2009. ORDER NO. E3 - 727/2007 DATED: 13.10.2009

The following Transfer, Postings and modifications to this office Order of even No. dated: 22.08.2009 and 07.10.2009 are ordered with immediate effect.

Sri.M.Muhammed Ashraf, former Head Clerk, Ranni Grama Panchayat, Pathanamthitta on deputation to Thiruvananthapuram Development Authority is reverted from deputation as per the order 1st read above is reposted to Peruvemb Grama Panchayat, Palakkad vice Sri.P.A.Shanavas entered on Leave without allowance.

Sri.Pavithran, Head Clerk, Koottikkal Grama Panchayat, Kottayam is transferred to Elappara Grama Panchayat, Idukki vice P.K.Rasheed transferred on public interest.

Sri.P.K.Rasheed, Elappara Grama Panchayat, Idukki is transferred to Koottikkal Grama Panchayat, Kottayam vice Sri.Pavithran transferred.

Under order of transfer Jogesh Kumar, Head Clerk, Kunnathunad Grama Panchayat is transferred and posted to Kuzhippilly Grama Panchayatm, Ernakulam is reposted to Thuravoor Grama Panchayatm, Ernakulam vice A.B.Sherly transferred.

A.B.Sherly, Thuravoor Grama Panchayatm, Ernakulam is transferred to Kuzhippilly Grama Panchayat, Ernakulam vice Jogesh Kumar transferred.

Under order of transfer Sri.M.Surendran, Head Clerk, Kodambelur Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod is transferred and posted to Kinanoor-Karinthalam Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod is retained in Kodambelur Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod.

Under order of promotion Binoy.P.C U.D.Clerk, Punnapra-South Grama Panchayat, Alappuzha is promoted and posted to Kodambelur Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod is reposted to Kinanoor-Karinthalam Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod.

The Head of Office concerned will give effect to this order and report the date of joining duty of the incumbents to this office and to all concerned promptly.

This orders will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (www.lsg.kerala.gov.in) and the transferees/promotees/Head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

(Sd/-) Eapen Francis Additional Director of Panchayats in full additional charge of Director of Panchayats

To

The Individuals The Secretary, Grama Panchayat concerned

Through Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned

The Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned Stock File & Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent